INS. CASE OWNER	J-1 CC 6/ AG 180	16604,	Ja34 IDAC	
Straveyor	Morras DOI: 13/9/10	MENT 0 18	Date / Time :	1918
	1.400		Registered in Merimen:	14913
Pre-assign / CCU	CVS (NILLY)			51010
Insured Vehicle No		Claim No.	:	42
Name of Insured	Lee (i Your	Policy No.	210049,60	C.Z.
Insured Tel No.	HP 97913707	Make / Model	W.BENS	
Excess Sec II :SS	DOA: 10/9/2018	Place of Accide	ton was	
Is driver the owner		Lime of Months		
If NO, Driver Nar				
Driver Tel		Insured Liability	T: Y NO ; TP GIA REPC Y: % Final? Y	
56V828	1	money Limitin	y - The Pillar - 1	637,10
2014 2 10	<u>· · · </u>			
Tel: Liability: RMKS:	Olists - Discrete WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS	INSI WSF Tel: Liab RM9	it; dity:
Date Time				
12/4	SON BAGAR GE LANGELY WAR MICH	d reh ald	STAGE	DATE / PIC
CASC	CLEUMIT W	13.00-1-1510	Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):	
librium.	Spoke to U.S. ( Marien had lander neal and details		Non-Reporting ltr (Final)	
9710.012	Chin and Hill issue. It agree to sottle and away	intion To	Notification ltr (if non-pickup) Call Of:	all ala
	(DI mention she have Hit youterw) Sent leep -		After call lir to Ot: 12 /e //	m zuhing
	Emil habits Cher		Documentation Check List: H	andler Typist
	pass the to findice		Notification ltr (if non-pickup)	
Dish	at ones the to type married year		After call its to Ot: Authorisation To Act:	
			Release Voucher	7
Zaftilli	spoke to workshop, pertal (or kla K3 1.	6	Final Repair Bill	7
			Car Rental Invoice:	
			Towing Invoice	7
			Medical Bill:	
			PIR:	
			Mandate/Reject Instruction:	V
	atter repair photo I		LOD	/
PRELIMINARY ADVICE			Payment Breakdown Form Post-Repair Photos	
	101.115.1D		Others:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time: Confirm with:		Confirm by	
Repair Cost FINAL SETTLEMENT	SS 7, 737, 46 ( 4 days) Reduction 36.87  Date/Time 3/18/16/8 Confirm with Trees Total	.96	Email	Chili
Final Liability:	Date/Time: 3/11/14/K Confirm with Trenk Trag  W 100 (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		Email Call	
Repair Cost ( ( (31)	SS 1,180.04		If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:  II From Mhor	Rond
Loss of Rental (LOR):	S\$ 300.00 ( 3 days) × \$100.00		Ve From Final	www
Loss of Use (LOU):	S\$ = (5 x dayz)			
Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only \( \subseteq \) LOU only	S\$ = (\$ x days)     LOR+LOU   LOR+LOI     Tick only one		(DRIVE	1 200
GIA/LTA Search	SS 7.00 LOR+LOL Tick only one		5412	18
Medical:	\$\$		1) Claim status: Normal/Reject	/Private Settle
Dishursement:	SS (e.g. Tow/ Independent		2) Report Format: 19	
Legal Cost Total:	SS 0582.09 Global Sum SS:		3) Survey fee: \$30	00 +420.00
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with		Email Call	
Payee 1:	SS 8,582 09 Name 1: Specialists Me	tor Ph 1+1	AND THE STATE OF T	
Proced (Stoke (ESCA)	\$5 Name 2:	- 10 VIB		
Payse A. (Enice L.)(A)	175 Name 2:			

(0R41/13) • Well REF:	nua Ibboultier F)
ASS. REC. BY: MOVELS	A161 1000 1162
Estimated Cost:  OD TO INSPECT Vehicle No:  Squired:  Of Insured:  Policy No.  Claims No.	Veh No: SOVP2F2   Yr Regn:     12  Type: M.Car M.Cycle   Bus   Van   Lorry   Taxi   Prime Mover    Truck   Trailer or A    Make: Sym W 640   A c.c 2979  Colour Will A   A   C.c 2979  Colour Will A   T/Radio: Insured   Std   NI   NA  Sp.Reading   SO274   T/Radio: Insured   Std   NI   NA  Eng/No:  C/No: WBALW7W8 OCS \$2720  Gen. Cond Good   Fair   Poor   Burnt
(Client's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Policy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bal. or Market Value:	Steering: Indicate: / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Brake: Indicate: / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or  Modi: NII / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or  Tyre Size: F: 2 5-5-35-7-720  R: 2 f 5-30-7-720  BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /  TOYO / YOKO or  Front Rear
Consistent?: Yes or No Consistent?: Yes or No Consistent?: Yes or No Est Repairs: Ways Res.: Yes or No Lum Sum: 131 % 3 Val.: Yes or No CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	R/Bal. mm R/Bal. mm  L/Bal. 6 mm L/Bal. 6 mm  D.O.A. 10 9 18 D.O.I. 3/9/6  Survey held at  Des. of Damages Frt 1 Rear 1 O/S 1 N/S 1 U/C 1 Rooftop or
Date / Time Action / Instruction  3 M. Fals No Second of The True of T	
Dute/Time, File Pass to?  : Preli. Report : Final Report  Dute/Time, File Return to?  Add	Days Of Repair:  Resurvey No. of Trip:
Report Format : Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	: Tech. Invs (\$ ) Others : Weekend (\$ )

13/9/18 Whiphir Aller 1922 P/P & 7738 40

### SPECIALISTS MOTOR PTE LTD

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

#### SM/SGV8282B/1809130

11th September 2018

The Manager Motor Claim Department AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd CHARTIS Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Date of Accident

10th September 2018

Location

Arthur Road

Third Party Claim Vehicle No

SKF 6464 T

Repair Cost For Vehicle No

SGV 8282 B BMW 640I

Estimate Supply of Parts & Labours

No.	Particulars	Oty	Price	Amounts
1	Front bumper fascia De S	1	1,513.40	\$ 1,513.40
2	Front bumper clips nu	1set	50.00	\$ 50.00
3	Front bumper bracket RH &	1	41.25	\$ 41.25
4	Front bumper sponge 6~	1	57.45	\$ 57.45
5	Front bumper reinforcement beam	1	745.95	\$ 745.95
6	Front bumper sensor	2	236.85	\$ 473.70
7	Front bumper fog lamp RH 1	1	417.15	\$ 417.15 X
8	Front bumper fog lamp chrome RH Sca	1	41.40	\$ 41.40
9	Front bumper fog lamp cover RH n 3	1	90.85	s 90.85 X
10	Headlamp RH Scalene	1	2,776.80	\$ 2,776.80
11	Headlamp bracket RH 'Cm	1	128.45	\$ 128.45 -
12	Headlamp washer jet RH	1	189.30	\$ 189.30
13	Headlamp washer jet cover RH Z.	1	50.65	\$ 50.65_7_
14	Front fender RH CAA	1	1,074.90	\$ 1,074.90
15	Front fender cowling RH 4 4	1	279.70	\$ 279.70
16	Front fender cowling clips 4.7	Iset	50.00	\$ 50,00
17	Front support panel A	1	411.90	\$ 411.90
	1.	(7)		\$ 8,392.85

Som

P-6693.05 57 Greeze

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

#### SM/SGV8282B/1809130

14th September 2018

The Manager Motor Claim Department AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd CHARTIS Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Date of Accident

10th September 2018

Location

Arthur Road

Third Party Claim Vehicle No

SKF 6464 T

Repair Cost For Vehicle No

SGV 8282 B BMW 640I

Supplementary Supply of Parts

No.	Particulars	271		Qty	Price	A	mounts
1	Sensor passenger protection	ene	1	1	244.25	\$	244.25
2	Engine oil cooler air duct RH	cn	100	1	51.50	S	51.50
			11/			\$	295.75

GST will be reflected in the final bills.

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

#### SM/SGV8282B/1809130

11th September 2018

11 Ospieliou 2010	
Balance b/f	\$ 8,392.85
Labour Charges :-	Amounts
Cut out, renew, knocking & welding front bumper fascia, front fender RH, remove & install all damage parts, straighten & re-align body	\$ 1,380.00 600
Tuff-kote on damage parts	1 - \$ 40.00 X
Spray painting on damage parts	\$ 40.00 X \$ 1,400.00 BDD
Remove & refix front bumper sensor	\$ 120.00 50
Check all lighting after repairs	\$ 50.00 30
Re-programme front headlamp	\$ 400.00
Computerise wheel alignment	\$ 180.00/00
Labour Charge	\$ 3,570.00
Total Amount	\$11,962.85

GST will be reflected in the final bills.

Notes: -Please inform us within 14 days, from the date of this letter, in the event that the owner/driver is in breach of its policy with your company, failing which we shall hold your company liable for all costs of repairs, loss of use and storage.

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

#### SM/SGV8282B/1809130

11th September 2018

The Manager Motor Claim Department AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd CHARTIS Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Date of Accident

10th September 2018

Location

Arthur Road

Third Party Claim Vehicle No :

SKF 6464 T

Repair Cost For Vehicle No

SGV 8282 B BMW 6401

Estimate Supply of Parts & Labours

No.	Particulars	Qty	Price	Amounts
1	Front bumper fascia	1	1,513.40	\$ 1,513.40
2	Front bumper clips	1set	50.00	\$ 50.00
3	Front bumper bracket RH /se/	1	41.25	\$ 41.25
4	Front bumper sponge	1	57.45	\$ 57.45
5	Front bumper reinforcement beam	1	745.95	\$ 745.95
6	Front bumper sensor	2	236.85	\$ 473.70
7	Front bumper fog lamp RH	1	417.15	\$ 417.15 ?
8	Front bumper fog lamp chrome RH	1	41.40	\$ 41.40
9	Front bumper fog lamp cover RH	1	90.85	\$ 90.85 7
10	Headlamp RH 3cn/cn	1	2,776.80	\$ 2,776.80
11	Headlamp bracket RH	1	128.45	\$ 128.45 ?
12	Headlamp washer jet RH	3	189.30	\$ 189.30 >
13	Headlamp washer jet cover RH	1	50.65	\$ 50.65 7
14	Front fender RH	- 1	1,074.90	\$ 1,074.90
1.5	Front fender cowling RH	1	279.70	\$ 279.70 >
16	Front fender cowling clips	lset	50.00	\$ 50.00 7
17	Front support panel	1	411.90	\$ 411.90 7
				\$ 8,392.85

NA Abril
2/5=1-13/9/15

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

#### SM/SGV8282B/1809130

11th September 2018

Balance b/f	\$ 8,392.85
Labour Charges :-	Amounts
Cut out, renew, knocking & welding front bumper fascia, front fender RH, remove & install all damage parts, straighten & re-align body	\$ 1,380,00 600
Tuff-kote on damage parts	1 - \$ 40.00 ×
Spray painting on damage parts	\$ 40.00 X \$ 1,400.00 600
Remove & refix front bumper sensor	\$ 120.00 50
Check all lighting after repairs	\$ 50.00 30
Re-programme front headlamp	\$ 400.00
Computerise wheel alignment	\$ 180.00/00
Labour Charge	\$ 3,570.00
Total Amount	\$11,962.85

GST will be reflected in the final bills.

Notes: -Please inform us within 14 days, from the date of this letter, in the event that the owner/driver is in breach of its policy with your company, failing which we shall hold your company liable for all costs of repairs, loss of use and storage.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
the Repairer of the following:

To resurvey before/after spray paining

To display damaged partis) during resurvey

Parts prices are subject to confirmation

Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis.

No illegal modification(s) is allowed.

Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company.

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:
Dete:

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Farticulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC

9969F

Vehicle Details

Owner ID:

SGV8282B Vehicle No.:

Vehicle to be Exported: No

13 Sep 2018 Intended Deregistration Date:

Vehicle Make: B.M.W. Vehicle Model: 6401 A Primary Colour: White

Manufacturing Year: 2011

Engine No.: 15117765N55B30A

Chassis No.: WBALW72080C582720

Maximum Power Output: 235.0 kW (315 bhp)

\$74,859.00 Open Market Value: Original Registration Date: 19 Jan 2012 First Registration Date: 19 Jan 2012

Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid: \$74,859.00 57428

Intended PARF Rebate Details

PARF Eligibility: Yes

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date: 18 Jan 2022 PARF Rebate Amount: \$48,658.00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Expiry Date: 18 Jan 2022

COE Category: E - Open Category

COE Period(Years): 10

OP Paid: \$71,000.00 COE Rebate Amount: \$23,428.00

Total Rebate Amount: \$72,086.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 13 Sep 2018

OK

### SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Marda 6 2.0A Executive (Mar 2016).

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



Advertiser Login

Nike

brow 640

WIDE RANGE OF PRE-OWNED chcape YOTA AND OTHER MAKES AVAILABLE

OWNED EXPERIENCE III 2 FANDAN CRESCENT

Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD!

I Lady Owner, Low Mileage 25k Km, Under Warranty, Well Maintain, Accident Free. Direct Owner Starko



Browse by Category v

13 vehicles

Post an Ad

bmw 640

Ways of Selling

Model

Depreciation

Reg Date 2012

Arry

Eng Cap

Mileage

Sort by Date Posted

Advenced Search: M.

Veh Type

Submit (

Available

Available

→ 20 results/page 
→

Status

Search Selection

BMW 6 Series 640i Coupe

\$123,800

Am.

\$23,760 /vr Up To 95% Loan, Immed Approved. High OMV. Full PML Maintained. 100% Accident Free. Peace Mind With An Optional 1 Or 2 Years Warranty,

23-May-2012

2,979 cc

80,000 km

**CONTRACTION** 

Available In Showroom For Viewing Now Pointed: 13-Sep-2018 Time: 2012 8HW 640C RHW 640C BHW, 640C David BHW

BMW 6 Series 640i Gran Coupe

\$129,800

\$21,660 /w

04-Dec-2012

2.979 cc

114,000 km Luxury Available

Cheapest In The Market, Only 1 Owner! \$8000 Down Payment Only! Inside Out Condition Just Like Brand New Car, Immaculate Condition, Accident Free, Trade In Welcomed, Bank/In House Loan Available, Call ...

Heritage Auto Enterprise Pte Ltd.

Posted: 13-Sep-2018 Tags: 2012 BMW 640i, BMW 640i, BMW, 640i, Lised BMW



BMW 6 Series 640i Coupe M-Sport

\$130,000

\$24,950 /yr

09-May-2012

2,979 cc

105,000 km

Available

Only One Of The Few M-Sport 2 Doors Coupe Which Is In Good Condition In The Market For Sale. New Super Sprint Exhaust, New Suction Door Motor, Aircon Filter, Full Glass Coating And All Other Wear And ...

Prem Roy Motoring

Posted: 11-Sep-2018 Tags: 2017 BMW 64ID, BMW 64ID, BMW, 64ID, Used BMW



BMW 6 Series 640i Coupe

\$120,688

\$22,570 /yr

25-May-2012

2.979 cc

24,500 km

Sports

Sports

Available

Lowest Deprecation In The Marketi 1 Owner PML Unit, Service And Maintain By Agent Since Day 1, 11,500km Done Annually, Original Factory Condition, Original Paint Work, Suction Doors, Auto Tailgate, Pa...

Posted: 09-Sep-2018 Tags: 2017 8HW 640, 8HW 840, 8HW, 840, Used 8HW

Car: Buying

Car Selling

Car: Ownership

Car Aftermarket

On The Move

Lifestyle

Bidded Carplati For Sale!

BMW 6 Series 640i Coupe M-Sport

\$128,000 \$21,660 /yr 31-Oct-2012

2,979 cc

97,000 km

Available

SECTION 1

1 Owner, PML Unit With Full Service History With Agent Since Day 1. Immaculate Factory Indent M-Sport Unit With Full Kit, Diffusers, M Seats, Adaptive Suspension, INDIVIDUAL Moonstone Silver Exterior...

Bavarian Marques Pte Ltd.

Polled: 07-Sep-2018 Tags: 2012 RMW 6401, RMW 6401, RMW, 6401, Used RMW



BMW 6 Series 640i Cabriolet

\$134,800

\$26,060 /yr

29-May-2012

2,979 €€

65,000 km

Sports

Available

GS Showroom Unit! High/Flexible Loan Available! Fully Serviced By PML, Most Sought After Stylish And Elegant Convertible. One And Only Unit In The Market. Priced To Self. Optional Comprehensive Warran...

GS Automobiles Pte Ltd

Poded: 07-Sep-2018 Tilgs: 2012 BMW 640i, BMW 640i, BMW, 640i, Used BMW

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Specialists Motor Pte Ltd <cardoc@singnet.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 3 December 2018 11:15 AM

To:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGV8282B AND SKF6464T ON 10/09/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF:

CC6/AIG18016604/Ufa3 :Your Ref:

SM/SGV8282B/1809130

Without Prejudice

Dear Mr Chong

Please refer to the above matter.

Your offer to settle the above claim had been accepted.

Kindly remit a cheque to Specialists Motor Pte Ltd as soon as possible.

Thanks & Regards Irene Ting 6747 2112

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto) [mailto:pohkin@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, 30 November, 2018 5:41 PM

To: Specialists Motor Pte Ltd

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGV8282B AND SKF6464T ON 10/09/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF:

CC6/AIG18016604/Ufa3 ;Your Ref: SM/SGV8282B/1809130

Importance: High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: Your Ref: CC6/AIG18016604/Ufa3 SM/SGV8282B/1809130

Dear Irene,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS SKF 6464T AND SGV 8282B ON 10/09/2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 18th September 2018.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction to offer settlement as below:

	S\$ 8,582.09
3. GIA search	S\$ 2.00
2. Loss of Rental (\$100.00 x 3 days)	S\$ 300.00
Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$\$ 8,280.09

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent: Friday, 30 November 2018 5:41 PM

To: 'Specialists Motor Pte Ltd'

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING SGV8282B AND SKF6464T ON 10/09/2018 \*\*\* LKK REF:

CC6/AIG18016604/Ufa3 ;Your Ref: SM/SGV8282B/1809130

Importance: High

### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18016604/Ufa3 Your Ref: SM/SGV8282B/1809130

Dear Irene,

### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NOS SKF 6464T AND SGV 8282B ON 10/09/2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 18th September 2018.

Purely towards an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we have instruction to offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST)	\$\$ 8,280.09
2. Loss of Rental (\$100.00 x 3 days)	S\$ 300.00
3. GIA search	<u>\$\$</u> 2.00
	\$\$ 8,582.09

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciated.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong (Mr) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: <u>pohkin@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

LKK Save the Earth. Print only when necessary.

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

Itt - marco

#### SM/SGV8282B/1809130

18th September 2018

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

The Manager Motor Claim Dept. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd CHARTIS Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

### RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES SGV 8282 B AND SKF 6464 T ON 10<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2018 AT 2115 HRS AT ARTHUR ROAD

Dear Sirs.

We refer to the above matter.

Our Client Lau Chin Yong the registered owner of SGV 8282 B.

You are the insurer of motor vehicle no. SKF 6464 T, which was involved in the above accident. Please be informed that the collision was caused by the negligent owner/driver of the motor vehicle no. SKF 6464 T, in consequence of which our client has suffered damages and consequential loss.

Attached a few documents for your reference:

- a) Repair costs bill
- b) GIA report & LTA search
- c) Car rental bill
- d) An authorisation letter from the owner (SGV 8282 B)

We are claiming as follows: -

LTA search S\$ 2.00
Repair cost S\$ 8,280.09
Car rental S\$ 450.00
S\$ 8,732.09

Dollar: Eight Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty Two And Cents Nine Only.

Kindly let us know whether you are prepare to settle the claim within the next ten (10) days from the date herewith.

Please remit the cheque in favour to "Specialists Motor Pte Ltd" as soon as possible.

Thank-you,

Yours faithfully,

Karen Ong

116

### **Print Received Message**

This mail is associated with:

\*SGV8282B (2520385220SG) [SKF6464T] TP LAU CHIN YONG Sep 10 2018 9:00PM [Lee Li Yoon] Specialists Motor Pte Ltd

From

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express) (AIG\_SG\_EXPRESS), sent on 29/11/2018 16:41 PM.

LKK\_HQ To

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$8582.09) - SGV8282B - Claim Handler: Kesaval, Jaclyn-M Subject

Approved:8582.09:S\$8,582.09 COR - S\$8,280.09 LOR - S\$300.00 (3 days x \$100/day) LTA - S\$2.00

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 29 November 2018 10:41 AM

To:

Kesaval, Jaclyn-M

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

<Seek Mandate> Your Ref: 2520385220SG \* Our Ref: CC6/AIG18016604/Ufa3

[ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 6464T (OI) & SGV 8282B (TP) ON 10/09/2018]

Importance:

Hìgh

Your Ref:

2520385220SG

Our Ref:

CC6/AIG18016604/Ufa3

Dear Jaclyn,

# ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SKF 6464T (OI) & SGV 8282B (TP) ALONG FORT ROAD ON 10/09/2018

We refer to the above matter.

Liability: The accident occurred when our Insured collided into third party vehicle while moving out from minor road. Liability is down against our Insured.

We did clarify with insured(Ms Lee) the nature of the accident and she's aware that NCD (if any) would be affected.

We seek your approval to offer to Third Party repairer, "Specialists Motor Pte Ltd" is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (p/p)	\$ 13,116.70 (\$12,258.60 + 7% gst)	\$ 8,280.09 (\$7,738.40 +7%gst)
2. Loss of Rental	\$ 450.00(3 days x \$150.00)	\$ 300.00 (3 days x \$100.00)
3. GIA search fee	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
Total	\$ 13,568.70	\$ 8,582.09

Total amount of claim (Liability 100%)

\$ 8,582.09

All the relevant documents had been uploaded in Merimen for your perusal.

For your approval/Instruction in Merimen please.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Recommended 4 repair days

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>Part by Part(5% discount) as no second hand parts(BMW 640I 3.0)



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 67414108

Our Ref: CC6/AIG18016604/fa3

12th September 2018

LEE LI YOON

61 Meyer Road, #20-02, Singapore 437885.

Dear Sir/Madam,

### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING NOS. SKF 6464T AND SGV 8282B ALONG FORT ROAD ON 10.09.2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 7 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD)(if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Poh Kin, Chong Case Handler DID: 6841 2132 FAX: 6741 4108

Email: pohkin@lkkauto.com

c.c. AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

### AUTHORISATION TO ACT

### (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

I. Law Chin Yung	(the third party claimant) of 16 Jee that wak,
5(427135)	(address), owner of Sty 82828 (vehicle no.)
hereby authorizeM/s _ Speci	inflists Motor Pte Ltd ("the workshop") to act for me
noSAV 8282B that was damage	ged pursuant to the accident which occurred on   10   09   20   8   (location) involving vehicle no/s
0/01/2	settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit rized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with ayour of the workshop.
I further acknowledge that any set	tlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without
prejudice and without admission o	of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other
vehicle/s is concerned.	
Dated this (day) of	(month) 2018 (year)
Signed by "the third party claimant	Signed by "the workshop"
(with chop if applicable)	(with chop)

			ACCIDE	N I	INVO	LAING	VEHICLE	20
IGV	82828	And	exf 6464	7	00	10 4	september	2016
at	211544	67	Arthur	RI	Soul			

						VEHICLE		V
SGV	82828	And	exf 6464	7 00	10 40	september	2014	_ /
at	211544	67	Arthur	Road				_ /

LOW	Lau	chin y	etter Of A	(NRIC NO)	ertaking C 7 c 19969 F	of
Section of the second				BI gayor		
		of Vehicle		ote ad	hereby authorise	your esteem
as my re	epairer fo	or my Dam	aged Vehic		e above accident a	and to claim

I/We hereby agreed to be bound by the following:-

- You are authorised to use my/our name to claim against the negligent party and /or insurance company pertaining to the above accident including any other incidental losses. All payments / settlement monies shall be made in favour of your company M/S specialists meter pte end
- All documents receive by me from third party or insurance company will be sent to your office for follow-up action.
- Any offer of settlements by the insurer and/or negligent party will be accepted only with your concurrence and approval.
- I/We agree to sign/execute the Discharge Receipt within 7 working days of 4. issue of notice, by post, electronic mail, social media or text messaging, by your company.
- If I/We fail to sign/execute the Discharge Notice after 7 working days from the Issue of notice, I/We hereby authorise your company's authorised representative to sign and execute the said Discharge Receipt on my/our behalf.
- Throughout the process of claim, 1/We will be obligated to assist and 6. to provide your company with accurate and correct information.
- I / We agree that I / We shall pay to your company all cost /expenses / damages incurred or suffered by you as a result of the unsuccessful recovery of the claims for the full repair cost and any other incidental cost/expenses by you on my/our behalf.
- I/We warrant and undertake that all information and statement provided by me/us to you are true and accurate.

Thanking you in anticipation.

Yours faithfully

Date: 11.09. 2016

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I,	Specialists Motor Pte Ltd ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l
have reach	hed an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd LKK
AUTO C	CONSULTANTS PTE LTD (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for
S\$ 8,180.	09 (Repair Cost), S\$ 300.00 (Loss of rental/use), S\$ 2.00 (Disbursement), for vehicle no.
SAV 87	TLB that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 10/09/12018 (date) along
	Arthur Eood (location) involving vehicle no/s SKF 6464T. This is
pursuant to	o the inspection conducted on 13/09/2018 (date) at "the workshop".
We/I conf	firm that we/l are/am authorized by the owner
("the third	party claimant") of vehicle no. 56v 8282 g make the claim as set out in the above paragraph
and we/I	have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/
enclose he	erein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".
We/I furth	ner confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss
and/or exp	pense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the
above said	d agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered
pertaining	to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to Sty 82828
(vehicle no	o.) as a result of the accident.
We/I conf	firm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third
party clair	mant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice
and withou	ut admission of liability basis.
This agree	ement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive
jurisdictio	on over any dispute arising out of the same.
	011
Dated this	(K) (K5 (day) of 12 (month) 20 (lear)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

#### SM/SGV8282B/1809130

18th September 2018

The Manager Motor Claim Department AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd CHARTIS Building 78 Shenton Way #07-16 Singapore 079120

Date of Accident

10th September 2018

Location

Arthur Road

.

:

Third Party Claim Vehicle No :

SKF 6464 T

Repair Cost For Vehicle No

SGV 8282 B BMW 640I

### Supply of Parts & Labours

No.	Particulars	Qtv	Price	A	mounts
1	Front bumper fascia	1	1,513.40	5	1,513.40
2	Front bumper clips	1set	50.00	\$	50.00
3	Front bumper bracket RH	1	41.25	5	41.25
4	Front bumper sponge	1	57.45	\$	57.45
5	Front bumper sensor	2	236.85	5	473.70
6	Front bumper fog lamp chrome RH	1	41.40	5	41.40
7	Headlamp RH	1	2,776.80	5	2,776.80
8	Headlamp bracket RH	1	128.45	S	128.45
9	Headlamp washer jet RH	1	189.30	5	189.30
10	Headlamp washer jet cover RH	1	50.65	S	50.65
11	Front fender RH	1	1,074.90	5	1,074.90
12	Sensor passenger protection	1	244.25	S	244.25
13	Engine oil cooler air duct RH	1	51.50	\$	51.50
				S	6,693.05
		Less	5%	5	334.65
				S	6,358.40

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24-26, Singapore 408711 Tel: 67472112 (5 lines) Fax: 67438032 Email: cardoc@singnet.com.sg

Bus. Reg No: 199502604 E GST No: 19-9502604-E

#### SM/SGV8282B/1809130

18th September 2018

Balance b/f	5 (	6,358.40
Labour Charges :-	1	Amounts
Cut out, renew, knocking & welding front bumper fascia, front fender RH, remove & install all damage parts, straighten & re-align body	\$	600.00
Spray painting on damage parts	S	600.00
Remove & refix front bumper sensor	S	50.00
Check all lighting after repairs	S	30.00
Computerise wheel alignment	\$	100.00
	5	7,738.40
Add 7% GST	\$	541.69
Total Amount	5	8,280.09

S/ Dollars:- Eight Thousand Two Hundred Eighty And Cents Nine Only.

SPECIALISTS MOTOR PTE LTD

### SPECIALISTS AUTO SERVICE

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-26/24 Singapore 408711

-Tel: 67472112 (5 Lines) Fax: 67438032

Cash/ Cheque No:

OFFICIAL RECI	EIPT				Date: _	15.07.001
Received from	LAH	clim yo	J			
the sum of Dollars	four	Hund rest	And	FIFS	col->	
being payment of _	46	19				
ucy   00						74

No. 3474

SPECIALISTS AUTO SERVICE

### SPECIALISTS AUTO SERVICE

SEV 8382 B

Block 3018A, Ubi Road 1, #01-24/25/26, Singapore 408711. Tel: 6747 2112 Fax: 6743 8032

RENTAL AGREEMENT	NO. 4689				
Name: Lau chin Yong	Vehicle No. SLP 9311 5				
Address (Res): 76 JOO CHEAT WELL	Make / Model KiX				
817 cpo-c 427135	OUT Date 13.09. 2018 Time 9= 35 am				
(Off):	In a lime				
Tel: 90×8282 Res:	IN Date 15. 09. 2018 17:40 pm				
Occupation :	Replacement Vehicle No: Initial:				
Driving Licence No : \$ 70 19369 F	Date / Time				
Passport / I/C No : 2 70 19969 F	Petrol Level Out Petrol Level In				
Passport / I/C No :					
ADDITIONAL DRIVER'S PARTICULARS	E 1/4 1/2 1/4 F E 1/4 1/3 1/4 F				
Name :	RATES Amount Duc				
Driving Licence No :	Days 3 @S 150 perday 4 450 -00				
Place Issued : Passport / I/C No :	Weeks @ S per week				
Date of Birth :	HISTORY AND THE STREET OF THE				
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	Month @ \$ per month				
	Add Hours @ \$ per hour				
	TOTAL @ 450-6				
Loss Damage Waiver : With/Without I accept	Amount paid				
S per day Excess \$ 4,000 . 65	Balance Due				
VEHICLE TO BE DRIVEN IN SINGAPORE ONLY	Deposit amount (refundable) \$				
PROHIBITED TO ENTER MALAYSIA BY LAW  THE RENTER IS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR BREACH	Refund Signature				
OF TRAFFIC LAWS, ANY PARKING FINES OR SURCHARGE DURING PERIOD OF HIRE.	PAYMENT				
RENTER DECLARATION: I accept the terms and conditions above and overleaf. I declare that all information in this form are	Cheque:				
true and accurate. If I opt to pay by credit card, my signature here is to be deemed to have been made on applicable credit card voucher.	Credit Card / Nets :				
at .	Remarks				
RENTER'S SIGNATURE/COMPANY STAMP					
NB: (1) ANY ACCIDENTS INVOLVING THIS HIRE VEHICLE (2) VEHICLE TO BE DRIVEN IN SINGAPORE ONLY, PR					

11/0/2010



# GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

6 Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580 Phone: +65 6224 0010 Fax: +65 6224 0030 Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 9am to 5pm

GST Registration No: M400017735

### Third Party Insurer Enquiry

Our Ref No:

GR-18-140317

Date of Request:

11/09/2018

Your Ref No:

Online Purchase

Specialists Motor Pte Ltd Blk 3018A Ubi Road 1 #01-24/25/26 Singapore 408711

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Enquiry Date** 

11/09/2018

Enquiry By

Irene Ting Yen Hui

TP Vehicle No.

SKF6464T

Accident Date

10/09/2018

**Enquiry Result** 

TP Vehicle No.	Insurer	Period of Insurance	Insurer Tel. No.
SKF6464T	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.	24/11/2017-23/11/2018	65-6419-3000

Thank You.

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Association of Singapore and we take no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their images.

This is a computer generated document and requires no signature.

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

LAIM SUBF	OLDER TRA	CKING								
Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj	Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
Main	11 Sep 2018 Edit Reg		13 Sep 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$7,738.40 Edit Estimater	4 1 1	7,738.40 lew Rpt		Repor	Pending for Sur Report Cancel Case	
,	tain	∏ R	eference	Claim	etails		Documen	ts	Sh	IIA wo
CLAIM SUI	FOLDER DE	TAILS				[Created	by adjuster]			
Insured:	Lee Li Yo	on, ID: 5694282	21E							
Main Claimant:	LAU CHIN	YONG, ID: 57	7019969F							
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SGV828	28		Date	of Loss:	10/09/2018 21:00 - :59 [79 Months and 22 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr				n Yr)]
Claim Type:	TP / 252	0385220SG		Polic Note	/Cover No.:	210049165	5 (Comprehensi	ve)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SKF6464	r		Policy (Clair	No. nant):	2100328065-05				
				Exce	181					
Repairer:			(HQ) Blk 3018A Ubi							
Handling Insurer:	Jaciyn-M.K	Pacific Insurance esaval@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	s) - Tel: 65-641	-3000	[Handled b	y Kesaval, Jaci	yn-M]		
Claimant's Insurer:	AIG Asia	Pacific Insuranc	ce Pte. Ltd. (SG) - Te	el: 65-6419-300	)					
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 625	6-3561 [Hand	fled by M	ARCUS CH	[Final F	Rpt due 21	/09/201	[8]
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED					Vi Vi	ew All   Co	ompose C	ace Mail
AIG_SG_	EXPRESS (29)	/11/2018): Alert	- Adj Mandate Appr	roved (5\$8582	09) - 50	GV8282B - 0	-		the state of the s	-20 1188
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	ks⊟			3	View All S	earch Tasks	Create New T	ask   C	omplete
Due Date No results.	Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	Handler	Assign	ned By	Completed On	Create	ed On	Done

### Claim Documents

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page V	4
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)		Thumbnail	-
1	12/09/18 14:44	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No: SKF6464T, Claimant: LEE LI YOON	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page V	2
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Specific	Thumbnail	
1	13/09/18 17:49	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	V
2	13/09/18 17:50	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	12
3	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	1
В	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	127
10	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	2
11	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	12
12	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	2
13	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	120
15	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	12
17	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
18	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
19	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
20	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
22	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load 3PG	<b>S</b>
24	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
25	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
26	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
27	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V
28	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>S</b>
29	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	100
30	13/09/18 17:50	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Lett	ters/Corresponde	nces	1 per page   ✓	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thumbna	
31	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load 3PG	-
32	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load JPG	-
33	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load JPG	Y
34	13/09/18 17:50	General View	■ Load 3PG	V
35	13/09/18 17:50	General View	S Load 3PG	V
36	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load JPG	V
37	13/09/18 17:50	General View	Load 3PG	V
38	13/09/18 17:50	General View	Load 3PG	V
39	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load JPG	V
40	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load JPG	V
41	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load JPG	
42	13/09/18 17:50	General View	Load JPG	green
43	13/09/18 17:50	General View	Load JPG	100
44	13/09/18 17:50	General View	Load 3PG	-
45	13/09/18 17:50	General View	D Load JPG	- annua
46	13/09/18 17:50	General View	3 Load JPG	<u>A</u>
47	13/09/18 17:50	General View		-
48	13/09/18 17:50	General View		
49	13/09/18 17:50	General View		-
			Load JPG	-
50	13/09/18 17:50	General View	Load JPG	_
51	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load JPG	V
52	13/09/18 17:50	General View	Load 3PG	-
53	13/09/18 17:50	General View	Load JPG	-
54	13/09/18 17:50	General View	1 Load JPG	V
55	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	1
56	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	6 Load JPG	W
57	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	✓
58	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	V
59	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	V
60	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	N.
61	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
62	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
63	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	V
64	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	V
65	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	_
66	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	V
57	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	V
68	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	1
69	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	● Load 3PG	V
70	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	● Load JPG	<b>M</b>
71	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	Load 3PG	V
72	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	1
73	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	O Load JPG	<b>V</b>
74	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG     Load JPG	Ø.
75	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG     Load JPG	₩.
76	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	-	N.
77	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo		_
78	The investment of the state of		O Load JPG	N
9	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3PG	V
3	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JPG	150

Let	ters/Corresponder	ces	1 per page	V	3
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Th	umbnail	Print
81	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	0	oad JPG	<b>∀</b>
82	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	0	oad JPG	V
83	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	<b>6</b> L	oad JPG	1
84	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	0 1	oad JPG	☑
85	14/09/18 19:19	Reinspection Photo	0 1	pad JPG	V
86	18/09/18 08:37	Reinspection Photo	<b>0</b> t	oad JPG	V
87	18/09/18 08:37	Reinspection Photo	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
88	18/09/18 08:37	Reinspection Photo	0 1	oad JPG	V
89	18/09/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
90	18/09/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	<b>0</b> L	oad JPG	V
91	18/09/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	0 1	oad JPG	☑
Doc	umentation		1 per page	V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Th	umbnail	
1	12/09/18 09:43	TP GIA REPORT	0 1	oad PDF	-
2	12/09/18 10:33	LETTER TO OI		oad PDF	
3	18/09/18 09:13	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0 1	oad PDF	
4	15/10/18 11:31	TP Supplementary -Marked		and PDF	
5	21/11/18 10:23	RENTAL RECEIPT	0 0	oed PDF	
6	06/12/18 09:11	WORKSHOP INVOICE		oad PDF	
7	06/12/18 09:11	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM		oad PDF	
8	06/12/18 09:11	Release Voucher		oad PDF	
9	06/12/18 09:11	GIA SEARCH		oad PDF	

### **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset	Save	Print
There are no document checklists configured.			
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)			
			^
			~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.			

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TF/			

### THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vehicle No:	SKF64	64T (Insd ve	eh)	Model:	BMW 640I 3.0 (A)
	SGV82	82B (TP vel	1)		
Date of Accident:	10/09/2	2018			
Giobai Sum Settlen	nent :	[ ] Yes	5	[X] No	
Repair Estimate			: \$	13,116.70	
Final Repair Cost			: \$	8,280.09	
Loss of Use			: \$		days at \$0.00 per day
Rental (if any)			: \$	300.00	3 days
LTA / GIA Search F	ee		: S	2.00	
Others:			: \$	0.00	
			: \$		
Final Settlement Su	ım		: \$	8,582.09	
Is Third Party Wor below)	kshop G	IA Registen	ed? [	] YES [	X ] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	Registere	d Workshop	):	Agreed Liability	100(%)
B) For GIA Regis				_	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
BOLA Liability: * Assessed Lia	3211 He V	100	or chain o		ity (*):(%) ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks					
7					
Payment Instruction	on: Paye	e's Breakdo	wn		
1) Specialists Mo	otor Pte L	td		: \$	8,582.09
2)				: S	
3)				: \$	
3)				: \$	
JOANNE	LEE KHA	ING MIN		06 Dec 2018	
LKK Auto C	Consultan	its Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form.
(Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Pava Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC6/AIG18016604/UFA3Q2

Date:

06/12/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

2100491655

Claimant Vehicle No:

SGV8282B

Insured Vehicle No :

SKF6464T

Date of Loss:

10/09/2018

Nature of Claim:

Claim No: 2520385220SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No:

SGV8282B

Make & Model:

BMW 6401, 3.0 (A)

Engine No:

15117765N55B30A

Reg. Date: Colour

19/01/2012 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No:

WBALW72080C582720

Odometer:

90274 km

Engine Capacity:

Sum Insured (S\$):

2979 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

255/35Z R20

Rear Tyre Size:

255/35Z R20

Front Left Side:

Michelin 6 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side: Michelin 6 mm Michelin 6 mm

Front Right Side: Michelin 6 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	8,688.60	6,358.40	2,330.20	26.82
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,570.00	1,380.00	2,190.00	61.34
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Gross Total (S\$)	12,258.60	7,738.40	4,520.20	36.87
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	858.10	541.69	316.41	36.87
Nett Amount (S\$)	13,116.70	8,280.09	4,836.61	36.87
CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRA	and the agreement of the contract of the contr	10 BUTTO		

+ Car Rental (3.0 x S\$100.00/day) (S\$) 300.00 + Doc/Search Fee (S\$) 2.00 Nett Liability (S\$) 8,582.09

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

13/09/2018

Date Inspected:

13/09/2018 Inspected At:

Specialists Motor Pte Ltd (HQ)

Blk 3018A Ubi Road 1, #01-24/25/26

Singapore 408711

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster Report

Page 2 of 4

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA Manager: Chong Poh Kin

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

### REPAIR DETAILS

Reco	mm	en	heb	Par	te
11000	,,,,,,,,	101	$u_{cu}$		

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT BUMPER FASCIA	Distorted	1,513.40 F	*1,513.40 FL
2	1		*SET FRONT BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	50.00 F	*50.00 FL
3	1		*FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH	Bent	41.25 F	*41.25 FL
4	1		*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	Torn	57.45 F	*57.45 FL
5	1		*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BEAM	Repair	745.95 F	*-FL
6	2		*FRONT BUMPER SENSOR	Cracked	473.70 F	*473.70 FL
7	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP RH	Not Necessary	417.15F	*-FL
8	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP CHROME RH	Scratched	41.40 F	*41.40 FL
9	1		*FRONT BUMPER FOG LAMP COVER RH	Not Necessary	90.85 F	*-FL
10	1		*HEADLAMP RH	Scratched / Cracked	2,776.80 F	*2,776.80 FL
11	1		*HEADLAMP BRACKET RH	Cracked	128.45 F	*128.45 FL
12	1		*HEADLAMP WASHER JET RH	Cracked	189.30 F	*189.30 FL
13	1		*HEADLAMP WASHER JET COVER RH	Torn	50.65 F	*50.65 FL
14	1		*FRONT FENDER RH	Cracked	1,074.90 F	*1,074.90 FL
15	1		*FRONT FENDER COWLING RH	Not Necessary	279.70 F	*-FL
16	1		*SET FRONT FENDER COWLING CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 F	*-FL
17	1		*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	Repair	411.90F	*-FL
18	1		*SENSOR PASSENGER PROTECTION	Cracked	244.25 F	*244.25 FL
19	1		*ENGINE OIL COOLER AIR DUCT RH	Cracked	51.50 F	*51.50 FL
F=Fra	inchise	part. L=ListIt	emDisc.	E	VACUUTATO TOTAL	SOME SPACE LE
				Sub Total (S\$)	8,688.60	6,693.05
			- List Item Discount or	L Items 0.00/5.00% (S\$)	0.00	334.65
				Total Parts (S\$)	8,688.60	6,358.40

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

### Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

### Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	CUT OUT ,RENEW ,KNOCKING & WELDING FRONT BUMPER FASCIA ,FRONT FENDER RH ,REMOVE & INSTALL ALL DAMAGE PARTS ,STRAIGHTEN & RE-ALIGN BODY	New	1,380.00	600.00
2	TUFF-KOTE ON DAMAGE PARTS	New	40.00	0.00
3	SPRAY PAINTING ON DAMAGE PARTS	New	1,400.00	600.00
4	REMOVE & REFIX FRONT BUMPER SENSOR	New	120.00	50.00
5	CHECK ALL LIGHTING AFTER REPAIR }	New	50.00	30.00
6	RE-PROGRAMME FRONT HEADLAMP }	New	400.00	0.00
7	COMPUTERISE WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	180.00	100.00
	Gross Labour	r Cost (S\$)	3,570.00	1,380.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >